

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/2013

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21341/2013

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 22680/2013

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 23104/2013

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service on unserved respondents, failing which, the petitions in which there shall be default shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER