

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12723/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2012 in LPA No. 771/1998 11-12-2012 in LPA No. 771/1998 11-12-2012 in SCA No. 434/1983 10-12-2012 in SCA No. 434/1983 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MUSAMIYA IMAMHAIDER BUX RAZVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL CHUNNILAL PATEL

Respondent(s)

(AS PER LD REGISTRAR ORDER DATED 18/08/2017 LIST THE MATTER BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22680/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23101/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 21341/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23104/2013 (III)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Siongh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for six weeks to enable him to file application for substitution of Lrs of the deceased petitioner.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER